Material transfer agreements, UBMTAs and data use agreements. 

Frantz, Erin, Contract Agent 
Expeditor 

Brian Burnett 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 

Procurement and Distribution Services contracts with a monetary value of up to Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

ON BEHALF OF DELEGATION 

Fulton, Arlishea, Chief 
Commercial and Real Estate 
Counsel and Deputy Secretary of 
the Corporation 

Peter Poulos 
Senior Vice President,  
General Counsel,  
Secretary of the Corporation 

Agreements to retain outside legal services (e.g., law firm engagement letters and

[...]

Contracts related to your scope of responsibility within the university, with a monetary 
value of up to Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000). 

Heider, Ingrid, Contract Agent 
Expeditor 

Brian Burnett 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 

Procurement and Distribution Services contracts with a monetary value of up to Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

Humer, Miro, Vice President & 
CIO, [U]Tech 

Eric W. Kaler 
President 

Contracts related to your scope of responsibility within the university with a monetary 
value of up to One Million Dollars ($1,000,000). 

Jamieson, Richard, VP for 
Campus Services 

Brian Burnett 
Executive Vice President and 
Chief Financial Officer 

Procurement and Distribution Services contracts with a monetary value of up to Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), and university residential 
agreements/housing lease agreements. 

Jeffers, Laurel, Senior Grants 
Manager, Pre-Award Services and 
Agreements, School of Medicine 

Eric W. Kaler 
President 

The following research-related documents: non-routine proposals to and award

[...]

the Master of Anesthesia program; and documents pertaining to the School of Medicine 
Medical Education department for arrangements between the School of Medicine and 
CCLCM, UH, or MetroHealth, provided that such arrangements have a monetary value 
of not greater than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

McBride, Judith, Director of 
Contracts & Industry Sponsored 
Agreements, Pre-Award Services 
and Agreements, School of 
Medicine 

Eric W. Kaler 
President 

The following research-related documents pertaining to the School of Medicine: non-routine